#### GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT – The Andhra Pradesh Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee for Professional Courses offered in Private Un-aided Professional Institutions Rules, 2006 – Fixation of Fee structure for Post-Graduate M.Tech/M.E, M. Pharmacy, M. Architecture Courses and Pharm–D(PB) in Private Un-aided Professional Institutions for the block period 2013-14 to 2015-16 -Notification – Issued.

### HIGHER EDUCATION (EC/A2) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.66

Dated:30-07-2013. Read the following:-

- 1) G.O.Ms.No.90, Higher Education (EC) Dept., Dt.22.12.2003.
- 2) G.O.MS.No.6, Higher Education (EC.2) Dept., Dt.8.1.2007.
- 3) G.O.MS.No.153, Higher Education (EC.2) Dept., Dt.22.08.2007.
- 4) From the Member Secretary, AFRC Lr.No.1/AFRC/FF-PG Engg/2013-14-170, Dt.15.7.2013.
- 5) From the Member Secretary, AFRC Lr.No.1/AFRC/FF-PG Engg/2013-14-179, Dt.24.7.2013.

\*\*\*

#### ORDER:

The Member Secretary, Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee (AFRC) has informed that as per the opinions expressed by the majority members of the Admission & Fee Regulatory Committee for matters relating to Fixation of Fee Structures for Private Un-aided Professional institutions in the state of Andhra Pradesh, the Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee (AFRC) has fixed the Fee Structures for Post-Graduate M.Tech/M.E, M. Pharmacy, M. Architecture Courses and Pharm–D(PB) in Private Un-aided Professional Institutions on 15-07-2013 for the block period 2013-14 to 2015-16.

2. He has informed that in case of institutions an ad-hoc uniform tuition fee of Rs.48500/- for M.Tech & M.Arch Courses and Rs 98500/- for M.Pharmacy courses are recommended for the academic year 2013-14 and give time till 30-09-2013 to submit specified data on line for evaluation of their tuition fee proposals the amount they have proposed, for the academic years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16. Further, these colleges shall pay an additional processing fee of Rs.10,000 for evaluation of the data and in case these institutions fail to submit the data on or before 30-09-2013, they are not entitled for collecting the ad-hoc fee now being proposed and to refund ad-hoc fee already collected, if any.

Contd..2.

3. The following notification shall be published in the Andhra Pradesh extra-ordinary Gazette Dt:31-07-2013.

#### **Notification:**

In exercise of the powers conferred under rule 8 of the Andhra Pradesh Regulation of Admissions into Post Graduate Engineering including Technology / Pharmacy / Architecture and Planning Courses (through Graduate Aptitude Test in Engineering and Common Entrance Test) Rules, 2007 and sub rule (v) of Rule 4 of the Andhra Pradesh Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee (For Professional courses offered in Private Un-aided Professional Institutions) Rules, 2006 issued in the G.O 2<sup>nd</sup> read above and in pursuance of the resolution of the Committee(AFRC) in their meeting held on dt.15.7.2013, the Governor of Andhra Pradesh hereby notify the following fee and special fee structure for Post-Graduate M.Tech/M.E, M. Pharmacy, M. Architecture Courses and Pharm–D(PB) courses in Private Un-aided Institutes in the State for the academic years, 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16:-

## 1) For Post-Graduate M.Tech/M.E, M. Pharmacy, M. Architecture Courses and Pharm-D(PB):

- I. The Colleges which have merely indicated tuition fee proposals and have not furnished specified data are fixed an Ad hoc Fee and listed in the **Annexure.I**.
- II. The Colleges which have furnished data and requested for a tuition fee of Rs.57,000/- / Rs.1,10,000/- in respect of M.Tech., M.Architecture and M.Pharmacy Courses respectively and Rs.68,000/- in respect of Pharm.D (PB) Course and above are listed in **Annexure.II**.
- III. The Colleges which have got permission to start M.Pharmacy and Pharm.D (P.B) Courses from the academic year 2013-14 are listed in **Annexure.III** to the Fee Fixation G.O.
- IV. The following fee are fixed per Annum per each NRI student admitted under NRI quota is fixed;
- (a) for M.E/M.Tech, M.Arch courses a fee of 6,000 U.S Dollars/-(Six thousands U.S. Dollars only) for each student per annum,
- (b) for M. Pharmacy courses a fee of 7,000 U.S. Dollars/- (Seven thousand U.S. Dollars only) for each student per annum,
- (c) for Pharm D(PB) courses, a fee of 6,000 U.S. Dollars/- (Six thousands U.S Dollars only) for each student per annum.
- 2. An extra amount of Rs.3,000/-(Rupees Three Thousands only) per annum from each student towards tuition fee, over and above the tuition fee fixed, for such of the courses which are given **Accreditation by the National Board of Accreditation** in any colleges as long as such accreditation subsists for such courses in that college relating to Under-graduate Engineering Courses.

Contd..3.

The Committee has also resolved to recommend the amounts under various heads towards Special Fee for M. Tech, M. Pharmacy, Pharm D(PB) and M. Arch Courses for the academic year 2013-14 to 2015-16 as specified below:

- (A) The Private Un-aided Engineering including Planning and Architecture Colleges are permitted to collect the following amounts as Special Fee for PG Engineering (M.E/ M.Tech / M.Arch. / M.Plg) Courses:
  - (i) Rs.2,000/- as onetime payment per student at the time of admission towards Admission / Registration / Recognition fees and out of the said amount of Rs.2000/-, so collected Rs.500/- shall be remitted by the Institution to the concerned University, and the remaining amount of Rs.1,500/- shall be retained by the Institution.
  - (ii) Rs.3,000/- per annum per student during the 2 year Course towards students related special services rendered by them as detailed below and the said amount shall be retained by the Institutions:-

SI.No.	Services	Amount (Rs.)
1	College functions	75-00
2	Reading room	25-00
3	College Magazine	50-00
4	Student Activity Centre	25-00
5	Student Hand Book	25-00
6	Lab Fee	750-00
7	Library fee	750-00
8	Computer and internet fee	750-00
9	Placement cell	500-00
10	Games & Sports	50-00
	TOTAL	3,000-00

(iii) Rs.1,500/- per annum per student during the course towards the common services rendered by the University to all the colleges as mentioned below and such amount collected by the Colleges shall be remitted to the concerned University:-

SI. No.	Services	Amount (Rs.)
1	Examination related	500-00
2	Academic audit	200-00
	Curriculum revision & Content	
3	Development	300-00
4	Staff training	200-00
5	Coordinating meeting	50-00
6	University publications	50-00
7	Website maintenance	200-00
	TOTAL	1500-00

- (iv) Rs.500/- towards Library deposit and an amount of Rs.500/-towards Laboratory deposit (total Rs.1000/-) by way of refundable caution deposits at the time of admission only <u>as onetime payment</u>.
- (B) The Private Un-aided PG Pharmacy Colleges are permitted to collect the following amounts as Special Fee for M.Pharmacy Courses:
  - (i) Rs.2,000/- as onetime payment per student at the time of admission towards Admission / Registration / Recognition fees and out of the said amount of Rs.2000/-, so collected Rs.500/- shall be remitted by the Institution to the concerned University, and the remaining amount of Rs.1,500/- shall be retained by the Institution.
  - (ii) Rs.3,000/- per annum per student during the 2 year Course towards students related special services rendered by them as detailed below and the said amount shall be retained by the Institutions:-

SI No.	Services	Amount (Rs.)
1	College functions	75-00
2	Reading room	25-00
3	College Magazine	50-00
4	Student Activity Centre	25-00
5	Student Hand Book	25-00
6	Lab Fee	1250-00
7	Library fee	750-00
8	Computer and internet fee	250-00
9	Placement cell	500-00
10	Games & Sports	50-00
	TOTAL	3,000-00

(iii) Rs.1,500/- <u>per annum</u> per student during the course towards the common services rendered by the University to all the colleges as mentioned below and such amount collected by the Colleges shall be remitted to the concerned University:-

SI. No.	Services	Amount (Rs.)
1	Examination related	500-00
2	Academic audit	200-00
3	Curriculum revision & Content development	300-00
4	Staff training	200-00
5	Coordinating meeting	50-00
6	University publications	50-00
7	Website maintenance	200-00
	TOTAL	1500-00

- (iv) Rs.500/- towards Library deposit and an amount of Rs.500/-towards Laboratory deposit (total Rs.1000/-) by way of refundable caution deposits at the time of admission only <u>as one time</u> payment.
- (C) The Pharm D (P.B) Colleges are permitted to collect the following amounts as Special Fee for Pharm. D (PB) Course:
  - (i) Rs.2,000/- as one time payment per student at the time of admission towards Admission / Registration / Recognition fees and out of the said amount of Rs.2000/-, Rs.500/- shall be remitted by the Institution to the concerned University and the remaining amount of Rs.1,500/- shall be retained by the Institution.
  - (ii) Rs.1,000/- <u>per annum</u> per student during the 3 year Course towards students related special services rendered by them as detailed below and the said amount shall be retained by the Institutions:-

SI No.	Services	Amount (Rs.)
1	College functions	75-00
2	Health centre services for University students / Insurance for affiliated colleges	100-00
3	Reading room	25-00
4	College Magazine	50-00
5	Hobby centres	25-00
6	Student Hand book	25-00
7	Lab fee	150-00
8	Library fee	125-00
9	Computer and internet fee	250-00
10	Placement cell	125-00
11	Games & Sports	50-00
	TOTAL	1,000-00

(iii). Rs.1,500/- per annum per student during the course towards the common services rendered by the University to all the colleges as mentioned below and such amount collected by the Colleges shall be remitted to the concerned University:-

SI. No.	Services	Amount (Rs.)
1	Examination related	500-00
2	Academic audit	200-00
3	Curriculum revision & Content development	300-00
4	Staff training	200-00
5	Coordinating meeting	50-00
6	University publications	50-00
7	Website maintenance	200-00
	TOTAL	1500-00

(iv). Rs.500/- towards Library deposit and an amount of Rs.500/- towards Laboratory deposit (total Rs.1000/-) by way of <u>refundable caution deposits</u> at the time of admission only <u>as one time payment</u>.

The following directions are also given to the concerned Post Graduate Engineering including Technology, Pharmacy, Architecture Colleges and Pharm D (PB) Colleges:-

- (i) The institutions shall collect the Annual Tuition fee every year in advance only for that particular year either in a lumpsum or in installments, if it so opts.
- (ii) The Institutions shall not charge any capitation fee or any amount unauthorisedly or illegally under any other head or guise (e.g., donation etc.), either directly or indirectly, other than the fee fixed by the Committee, as collection of any such unauthorized amounts would amount to charging of Capitation Fee, and that the surplus (profit) that is generated from the collection of the Fee must be for the benefit of the Institution, and cannot be diverted for other purposes or for personal gain.
- (iii) The Institutions are informed that fixation of the Fee Structure by the Committee will not by itself enable or permit the managements to run the relevant courses in their institutions, if they are otherwise not duly recognized and permitted by the Government or AICTE/Concerned University at any relevant time.
- (iv) The enhanced fee now being in respect of institutions whose proposals have been evaluated based on the details / figures furnished by them to AFRC is subject to further physical verification and any other relevant details furnished by the said institutions by the task forces constituted in G.O. Ms.No.54, Higher Education (EC-2) Department, dated 11-08-2012. If it is found that the data given by the institution is not correct, the Fee shall be subject to revision at a later date and this fact shall be informed to the University concerned and AICTE for taking necessary action in accordance with law.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

### AJAY MISRA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Commissioner Printing and Stationary, Chenchalaguda, Hyderabad (with a request to publish in the next extraordinary Gazette and supply 250 copies immediately)

The Secretary, Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee, Hyderabad. The Chairman, Andhra Pradesh State Council of Higher Education.

The Chairman, Andhra Pradesh State Council of Higher Education, Hyderabad.

The Commissioner of Technical Education, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.

The Registrars of All Universities in the State.

Copy to:

The P.S to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister

The P.S to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister

The P.S to Principal Secretary to Government. (H.E)

SF/SC-2

//Forwarded by Order//

### M.E/M.Tech.

S No	COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED
1	AVCR	ADUSUMALLI VIJAYA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND RES CENTRE, BOMMALARAMARAM, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
2	AVTR	ADUSUMALLI VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF TECH AND RES CENTRE, BOMMALARAMARAM, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
3	ABIT	AKSHAYA BHARATHI INST OF TECHNOLOGY, SIDDAVATAM, KADAPA DIST.	48500
4	AGCT	AKULA SREE RAMULU INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, TADEPALLIGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	48500
5	ASEK	AKULA SREERAMULU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TANUKU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	48500
6	AMNA	AMINA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SHAMIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
7	AESS	ARAVINDAKSHA EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS, SURYAPET, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
8	ACET	ARKAY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, BODHAN, NIZAMABAD DIST.	48500
9	ABTS	ARYABHATA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, MOHABBATNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
10	ASOK	ASHOKA INST OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, MALKAPUR, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
11	ASVR	AVR AND SVR COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NANDYAL, KURNOOL DIST.	48500
12	BITP	BALAJI INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE, PRODDATUR, KADAPA DIST.	48500
13	BKBN	BASAVARAJU KRISHNA BAI LAXMI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, MANCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
14	ВЕМА	BHEEMA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, ADONI, KURNOOL DIST.	48500
15	DARE	D ANANTHARAMULU COLL OF ENGG AND TECH, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	48500
16	PREC	DR PAUL RAJS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHADRACHALAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	48500
17	GTEN	GANDHI ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGICAL EDUCATION, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
18	GGIH	GLOBAL GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, BATASINGARAM, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
19	GSCE	GNYANA SARASWATHI COLL OF ENGG AND TECH, NIZAMABAD, NIZAMABAD DIST.	48500
20	HIET	HASVITA INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
21	HIMT	HASVITA INST OF MGMT AND TECHNOLOGY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
22	HIST	HASVITA INST OF SCI AND TECH, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
23	IITM	INDIRA INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCI, MARKAPUR, PRAKASHAM DIST.	48500

24	TICC	J J INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, MAHESWARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
25	JIET	JAGRUTI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
26	JNIT	JAWAHARLAL INST OF TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
27	KBRB	KBR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
28	KMET	KHADER MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, DEVARAKONDA, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
29	KDDW	KODADA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
30	KPRT	KOMMURI PRATAP REDDY INST OF TECHNOLOGY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
31	KCEA	KSHATRIYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ARMOOR, NIZAMABAD DIST.	48500
32	LENO	LENORA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, RAMPACHODAVARAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	48500
33	MKTW	M KALAVATHAMMA INST OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, RAJAMPETA, KADAPA DIST.	48500
34	MDRK	MADHIRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
35	MLEC	MALINENI LAKSHMAIAH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SINGARAYAKONDA, PRAKASHAM DIST.	48500
36	MDKT	MEDAK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING and TECHNOLOGY, KONDAK, MEDAK DIST.	48500
37	MDHA	MEDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
38	MGHA	MEGHA INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
39	MIET9	MOHAMMADIYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, AREMPULA, KHAMMAM DIST.	48500
40	MCET	MONA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING and TECHNOLOGY, GOLLAGUDA, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
41	NMCT	NIMRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, JUPUDI, KRISHNA DIST.	48500
42	NMRW	NIMRA WOMENS COLL OF ENGINEERING, JUPUDI, KRISHNA DIST.	48500
43	NRIH	NRI INST OF TECHNOLOGY KOTHUR, KOTHUR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
44	PECH	PATHFINDER ENGINEERING COLLEGE, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	48500
45	PROG	PROGRESSIVE ENGINEERING COLL, CHIKATIMAMIDI, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
46	PRRM	PRRM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SHABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
47	PREM	PULLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, WARGAL, MEDAK DIST.	48500
48	PRTM	PULLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, WARGAL, MEDAK DIST.	48500

49 QCET QUBA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, VENKATACHALAM, NELLORE DIST.  50 RMCK RAJA MAHENDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.  51 RVPW RAJOLI VEERA REDDY PADMAJA ENGG COLL FOR WOMEN, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.  52 RITS ROYAL INSTITUTE OF TECHONOLOGY AND SCIENCE, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.  53 SANA SANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.  48500 SATYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.  55 SSEA SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  56 SSSS SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  57 CVRT SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  58 SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  59 SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  60 VIET SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  48500 SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA ABSOC	
SU RMCK IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.  1 RVPW RAJOLI VEERA REDDY PADMAJA ENGG COLL FOR WOMEN, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.  2 RITS ROYAL INSTITUTE OF TECHONOLOGY AND SCIENCE, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.  3 SANA SANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.  48500  54 SGVP SATYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.  55 SSEA SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  56 SSSS SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  57 CVRT SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  58 SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  59 SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  60 VIET SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.	
RVPW KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF TECHONOLOGY AND SCIENCE, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SANA SANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.  SGVP SATYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.  SEA SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  CVRT SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA 1850C	
SANA SANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.  SANA SANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.  SGVP SATYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.  SSEA SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SSES SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  CVRT SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SRI SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA	
SGVP SATYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.  SSEA SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SRI SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA	
SSEA SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  55 SSES SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  56 SSSS SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  57 CVRT SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  58 SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  59 SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  60 VIET SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  61 SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA	
ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SSSS SHRI SHIRDI SAI INST OF SCI AND ENGG, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.  48500  CVRT SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  48500  60 VIET SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SRI SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA	
SSSS ANANTAPUR DIST.  CVRT SIR C V RAMAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.  SLCH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  48500  60 VIET SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA	
SICH SLCS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  48500  60 VIET SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SRI SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA	
SSST SR SARADA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.  SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SRIE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SRI SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA	
NALGONDA DIST.  NALGONDA DIST.  SREE VAANMAYI INST OF ENGG AND TECH, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.  SRI SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA  48500	
NALGONDA DIST.  SAIK SRI SAI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, KODADA, NALGONDA  48500	
62 SSMR SRI SAI MADHAVI INST OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST. 48500	
63 VIST SRI VENKATESWARA INST OF SCI AND INFO TECHNOLOGY, TADEPALLIGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST. 48500	
64 SRTS SRINIVASA INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST. 48500	
65 JONY ST JOHNS COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, YEMMIGANOOR, KURNOOL DIST. 48500	
66 STFN STANLEY STEPHEN COLL OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST. 48500	
67 SUPR9 SUPRABHATH COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	
68 SVSE SVS GRP OF INSTNS SVS INST OF TECH, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST. 48500	
69 SWIT SWATHI INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCI, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	
70 SWTW SWETHA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI FOR WOMEN, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST. 48500	
71 SHCT SYED HASHIM COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, GAJWEL, MEDAK DIST. 48500	
72 SYMB SYMBIOSIS INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE, SHAMIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	
73 VMIT V M R INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	

	1		
74	VGSE	VAAGESHWARI COLL OF ENGINEERING, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	48500
75	VISA	VATHSALYA INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
76	VVEC	VIDYA VIKAS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
77	VVIT	VIDYA VIKAS INST OF TECHNOLOGY, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
78	NMIT	VIDYAJYOTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGG & TECHNOLOGY (NIMRA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY), YEDUGUNDLAPADU, PRAKASHAM DIST.	48500
79	VBTS	VISHWA BHARATHI INST OF TECH AND SCINCES, NADERGUL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
80	VGIH	VIVEKANANDA GRP OF INSTNS, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
81	VIIT	VIVEKANANDA INST OF SCI AND INFO TECHNOLOGY, SHADNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	48500
82	VKGK	VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	48500
83	VVKN	VIVEKANANDA INSTT OF TECH AND SCI BOMMAKAL, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	48500
84	WITS	WARANGAL INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	48500
85	ALTS	ANANTHA LAKSHMI INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	48500
86	ASET	ASIFIA COLLEGE ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, YACHARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
87	AVSV	AVR AND SVR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	48500
88	BSGP	BANDARI SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	48500
89	BCTW	BHARATH COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	48500
90	BVRM	BHIMAVARAM INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	48500
91	BVTS	BONAM VENKATA CHALAMAIAH INST OF TECH AND SCI, AMALAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	48500
92	CHDL	CHADALAWADA RAMANAMMA ENGG COLLEGE, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	48500
93	CHKN	CHAITANYA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	48500
94	CRIT	CHIRANJIVI REDDY INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	48500
95	DHRU	DHRUVA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, TOOPRANPET, NALGONDA DIST.	48500
96	KVSR	Dr K V SUBBA REDDY INST OF TECHNOLOGY, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	48500
97	KVSW	Dr K V SUBBA REDDYCOLL OF ENGG FOR WOMEN, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	48500
98	GKCS	GOKULA KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SULLURPET, NELLORE DIST.	48500

99 GITS GONNA INST OF INFO TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.  100 INPW INDIRA PRIYADARSHINI COLL OF ENGG AND TECH FOR WOMEN, ORVAKAL, KURNOOL DIST.  101 MPES MALINENI PERUMALLU EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.  102 NGTS NAGARJUNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIS, MIRYALAGUDA, NALGONDA DIST.  103 NARJ NARAYANA ENGG AND TECHNICAL CAMPUS, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.  48500	
100 INPW WOMEN, ORVAKAL, KURNOOL DIST.  101 MPES MALINENI PERUMALLU EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.  102 NGTS NAGARJUNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIS, MIRYALAGUDA, NALGONDA DIST.  103 NARJ NARAYANA ENGG AND TECHNICAL CAMPUS, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.  48500	
101 MPES GUNTUR DIST.  102 NGTS NAGARJUNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIS, MIRYALAGUDA, NALGONDA DIST.  103 NARJ NARAYANA ENGG AND TECHNICAL CAMPUS, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.  48500	
102 NGTS MIRYALAGUDA, NALGONDA DIST.  103 NARJ NARAYANA ENGG AND TECHNICAL CAMPUS, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.  48500	
RANGA REDDY DIST.	
104 NIET NETAJI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, CHOUTUPPAL, NALGONDA DIST. 48500	-
105 NETW NOBLE COLLEGE OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, NADERGUL, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	
106 NITE NOVAS INST OF TECHNOLOGY, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST. 48500	
107 IRMC P INDRA REDDY MEMORIAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	
108 PITW PRIYADARSHINI INST OF TECH AND SCIENCES FOR WOMEN, TENALI, GUNTUR DIST. 48500	
DBIT PRIYADARSHINI INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST. 48500	
PITT PRIYADARSHINI INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES, TENALI, GUNTUR DIST. 48500	
111 SVEC S V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	
112 SISG SIDDHARTHA INSTT OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST. 48500	
SVIK SRI VENKATESWARA INSTT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST. 48500	
SNRJ SRINIVAS REDDY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MUNIPALLY, NIZAMABAD DIST. 48500	
115 CESM ST MARK EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR 48500	
116 SVEB SWAMY VIVEKANANDA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BOBBILI, VIZIANAGARAM DIST. 48500	
THANDRA PAPARAYA INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BOBBILI, VIZIANAGARAM DIST. 48500	
TUDI RAMI REDDY INST OF TEC AND SCI, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST. 48500	
119 VSLW V S LAKSHMI ENGG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST. 48500	
120 VREC VIJAYA RURAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NIZAMABAD, NIZAMABAD DIST. 48500	
121 VBCE VISWABHARATHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD DIST. 48500	

### M. PHARMACY

S.No	COLL CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED
1	AESS9	ARAVINDAKSHA EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS PHARMACY, SURYAPET, NLG, SURYAPET, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
2	ARYA	ARYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KANDI, MEDAK DIST.	93500
3	BBEN	BASAVARAJU KRISHNA BHAI LAXMI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, MANCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
4	ВІРВ	BHASKARA INST OF PHARMACY, BOBBILI, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	93500
5	CARE	CARE COLL OF PHARMACY, OGLAPUR, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
6	ССРМ	CHAITANYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MARKAPUR, PRAKASHAM DIST.	93500
7	CVMP	CVM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	93500
8	DIPS	DHANVANTHARI COLLEGE OF PHARM SCI, KOTHAGUDEM, KHAMMAM DIST.	93500
9	GYTP	GAYATHRI INSTITUTE OF PHARMA SCIENCE AND RESEARCH, SHADNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	93500
10	JJPM	J J COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MAHESWARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
11	JANG	JANGOAN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIS, JANGAON, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
12	KHMP	KHAMMAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	93500
13	KVKP	KVK COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SURMAIGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
14	MDRP	MADHIRA INSTITUTE OF TECH & SCIENCE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
15	MLCP	MALINENI LAKSHMAIAH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SINGARAYAKONDA, PRAKASHAM DIST.	93500
16	MAXP	MAX INST OF PHARM SCI, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	93500
17	MTPG	MOTHER THERASA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NFC NAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
18	NIPH	NETAJI INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
19	NTJP	NETAJI INST OF PHARM SCIENCE, TOOPRANPET, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
20	NMCP	NIMRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JUPUDI, KRISHNA DIST.	93500
21	NICP	NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	93500
22	OMGP	OMEGA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
23	PATH	PATHFINDER INST OF PHARM EDN AND RES, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
24	PRRP	PR RM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
25	PIPJ	PRASAD INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, JANGAON, WARANGAL DIST.	93500

26	PIPS	PRATHISHTA INST OF PHARM SCI, SURYAPET, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
27	PRIP	PRIYADARSHINI COLL OF PHARM SCI, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
28	PPSG	PROCADENCE INST OF PHARM SCI, GAJWEL, MEDAK DIST.	93500
29	SLCP	S L C COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
30	SRCP	S R R COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIS, ELKATHURTY, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	93500
31	SPCP	SAI PRANAVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KEESARA, RR DIST., KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
32	SANP	SANA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
33	SPCS	SARASWATHI COLLEGE OF PHARM SCI, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
34	SIOP	SHSHRUT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, PULKAL, MEDAK DIST.	93500
35	SREE	SREE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOTHAGUDEM, KHAMMAM DIST.	93500
36	KRUP	SRI KRUPA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, KONDAK, MEDAK DIST.	93500
37	SLVP	SRI LAKSHMI VENKATESHWARA INSTITUTE OF PHARM SCIENCE, PRODDATUR, KADAPA DIST.	93500
38	SAIK9	SRI SAI EDNL SOCIETY GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS PHARMACY, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
39	SPIV	SRINIVASA PHARM IST AND CENTRE FOR RESEARCH, VIKARABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
40	JNYP	ST JOHNS COLLEGE OF PHARM SCI, YEMMIGANOOR, KURNOOL DIST.	93500
41	SJPY	ST.JOHN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
42	SMCP	ST.MARYS COLL PHARM SURAMPALEM, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	93500
43	SMPS	ST.MARYS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SECUNDERABAD, HYDERABAD DIST.	93500
44	SPLP	ST.PAULS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, TURKAYAMJAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
45	SVSP	SVS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS SVS INSTITUTION OF PHARMACY, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
46	TRNP	TRINITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, PEDDAPALLY, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	93500
47	UCPB	UNITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
48	VGSP	VAAGESWARI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	93500
49	VIPS	VAAGESWARI INST OF PHARMACY, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	93500
50	VIPN	VENKATESWARA INST OF PHARM SCI, NALGONDA, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
51	VKAS	VIKAS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JANGAON, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
52	VPRG	VISION COLLEGE OF PHARM SCI AND RES, BODUPPAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
52	VPRG		93500

53	VGIH9	VIVEKANANDA GRP OF INSTITUTIONS SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
54	AGIW9	AARUSHI GRP OF INSTITUTIONS PHARMACY, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
55	ABND	AUROBINDO COLL OF PHARM SCI, GEESUGONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
56	BLUE	BLUE BIRDS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHEEMARAM, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
57	DCPS	DEEVANA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SURYAPET, NALGONDA DIST.	93500
58	DNVP	DHANVANTHARI COLLEGE OF PHARM SCI, MAHABUBNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	93500
59	KVSP	Dr K V SUBBA REDDY INST OF PHARMACY, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	93500
60	KIPS	KAKATIYA INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
61	KTPT	KRISHNA TEJA PHARMACY COLLEGE, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	93500
62	LYDP	LYDIA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RAVULAPALEM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	93500
63	MAKP	M A K COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
64	MIPK	MOHAMMADIYA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	93500
65	MIPM	MOONRAY INST OF PHARM SCI, RAIKAL, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	93500
66	MRCP9	MRM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CHINTHAPALLYGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
67	PPCJ	PRAGATHI PHARMACY COLLEGE, JANGAON, WARANGAL DIST.	93500
68	PIPR	PRIYADARSHINI INSTITUTE OF PHARM EDN AND RES, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	93500
69	PURD	PULLA REDDY INST OF PHARMACY DINDIGUL, DUNDIGAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500
70	SKCP	S K C COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MADANAPALLE, CHITTOOR DIST.	93500
71	SNVM9	SAROJINI NAIDU VANITA PHARMACY MAHA VIDYALAYA, NAMPALLY, HYDERABAD DIST.	93500
72	SCPK	SHARADA COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIS, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	93500
73	SIMS	SIMS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	93500
74	SAIP	SRI SAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	93500
75	VCOP	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADHAPUR, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD DIST.	93500
76	SIPP	SRINIVASA INST OF PHARM SCI, PRODDATUR, KADAPA DIST.	93500
77	VJCP	V JS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	93500

78	VCPN	VIJAY COLL OF PHARMACY, NIZAMABAD, NIZAMABAD DIST.	93500
79	VJYH	VIJAYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	93500

### M.ARCHITECTURE

S.No	COLL CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED
1	AP03	School of Architecture CSI Institute of Technology, Begumpet, Hyderabad Dist.	85000

# AJAY MISRA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

//Forwarded by Order//

## ANNEXURE.II to G.O.Ms.No.66, Higher Education (EC/A2) Department, Dt.30.07.2013. (M.E/M.Tech.)

S No	COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMEND ED
1	AMRN	A M REDDY MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
2	ADAM	ADAMS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PALVONCHA, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
3	ADTP	ADITYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
4	AKRG	AKRG COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NALLAJERLA, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
5	ALIT	ANDHRA LOYOLA INSTT OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
6	BOSE	ANU BOSE INSTT OF TECHNOLOGY, PALVONCHA, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
7	ASTC	AVANTHIS ST THERESSA INST OF ENGG AND TECH, CHEEPURUPALLY, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
8	ARTB	AVANTHIS RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
9	AVNI	AVN INST OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
10	BVCE	B V CHALAMAIAH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ODALAREVU, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
11	BVRI	B V RAJU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NARSAPUR, MEDAK DIST.	57000
12	BISN	BALAJI INST OF ENGINEERING AND SCI, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
13	BITN	BALAJI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
14	BTSW	BHARAT INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
15	BTHP	BIT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, HINDUPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
16	BCEN	BRAHMAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	57000
17	BVSR	BVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHIMAKURTHY, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
18	СВТК	CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PALLAVOLU, PALLAVOLU, KADAPA DIST.	57000
19	CEVP	CHAITANYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
20	CITS	CHAITANYA INST OF TECH AND SCIENCE, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
21	CIET	CHALAPATHI INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
22	CITY	CHALAPATHI INST OF TECHNOLOGY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
23	CHBR	CHEBROLU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000

24	CECC	CHIRALA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHIRALA, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
25	CJIT	CHRISTU JYOTHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, JANGAON, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
26	CHND	CHUNDI RANGANAYAKULU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHILAKALURIPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
27	CRVI	CRV INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, SHAMIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
28	DVRC	D V R COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, KANDI, MEDAK DIST.	57000
29	DJRC	DJR COLL OF ENGG AND TECH, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
30	DJRV	DJR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
31	DNRE	DNR COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
32	SGIT	DR SAMUEL GEORGE INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, MARKAPUR, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
33	EVMN	E V M COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
34	ECEW	ELLENKI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
35	ELRU	ELURU COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
36	GMRI	G M R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, RAJAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	57000
37	GVRS	G V R AND S COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
38	GVIT	G V V R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
39	GNPT	GANAPATHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
40	GATE	GATES INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, GOOTY, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
41	GTNN	GEETHANJALI INST OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	57000
42	GLBC	GLOBAL COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, CHENUR, KADAPA DIST.	57000
43	GGIB	GOKUL GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, BOBBILI, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
44	GOKB	GOKUL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIS, BOBBILI, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
45	GCET	GOPAL REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
46	GTMW	GOUTHAMI INST OF TECHNOLOGY MGMT FOR WOMEN, PRODDATUR, KADAPA DIST.	57000
47	HITE	HELAPURI INST OF TECH AND SCIENCE, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
48	HITM	HYDERABAD INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
_			

49	IITT	INDUR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SIDDIPET, MEDAK DIST.	57000
50	INTL	INTELL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
51	IITA	INTELLECTUAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
52	JPNE	JAYA PRAKASH NARAYAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MAHABUBNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	57000
53	JAYA	JAYAMUKHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIS, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
54	KLMW	K LAKSHUMMA MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGG FOR WOMEN, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	57000
55	KSRM	K S R M COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	57000
56	KITS	KAKATIYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
57	KTMK	KOTTAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	55000
58	KKIT	KOTTAM KARUNAKAR REDDY INST OF TECHNOLOGY, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	55000
59	KITE	KRISHNAMURTHY INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGG, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
60	KUPM	KUPPAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KUPPAM, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
61	LRDS	LORDS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, HIMAYATSAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
62	MVRG	M V G R COLLEGE OF ENGINEERNG, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
63	MLEW	MALINENI LAKSHMAIAH WOMENS ENGG COLLEGE, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
64	MCEW	MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, SURARAM X RD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
65	MLTM	MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MAISAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
66	MISW	MEDHA INST OF SCI TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
67	MRCL	MIRACLE EDNL SOC GROUP OF INSTNS, BHOGAPURAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
68	MCTN	MOTHER THERESA GRP OF INSTNS, VIJAYAWADA RURAL, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
69	NNTS	NALANDA INST OF TECHNOLOGY, SATTENAPALLY, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
70	NLND	NALANDA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, SATTENAPALLY, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
71	NAWB	NAWAB SHAH ALAM KHAN COLL OF ENGG AND TECH, NEW MALAKPET, HYDERABAD DIST.	57000
72	NEWT	NEWTON INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING, MACHERLA, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
73	NGMA	NIGAMA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	57000

NSHT	NISHITHA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, LEMOOR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
NOVA	NOVA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY JANGAREDDYGUDEM, JANGAREDDYGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
VITK	P B R VISVODAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KAVALI, NELLORE DIST.	57000
PNCV	P NAGAIAH CHOUDARY AND VIJAY INST OF ENGG AND TECH, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
PKSK	PRAKASAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KANDKUR, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
PCET	PRASIDDHA COLLEGE OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, ANATHAVARAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
PRIK	PRIYADARSHINI COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	57000
RREP	PROF RAMA REDDY COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
PPIT	PULIPATI PRASAD INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
PYDE	PYDAH COLL OF ENGINEERING, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
RAGU	RAGHU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHEEMUNIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
RITV	RAGHU INST OF TECHNOLOGY, BHEEMUNIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
RCEE	RAMACHANDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
SRKI	S R K INST OF TECHNOLOGY, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	51000
SAJW	SAHAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHN SCIENCES FOR WOMEN, REKURTHI, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	57000
SCEW	SAHASRA COLL OF ENFINEERING FOR WOMEN, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
SITM	SARADA INSTITUTE OF SCI TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	56000
SEST	SESHACHALA INST OF TECHNOLOGY, PUTTUR, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
SHRE	SHREE INST OF TECHNOLOGICAL EDUCATION, RENIGUNTA, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
SRES	SHREE RAMA EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
VISW	SHRI VISHNU ENGG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	49400
SIEI	SIDDHARTHA INSTT OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
SPHN	SPOORTHY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NADERGUL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
VETS	SR VENKATESWARA COLL OF ENGINEERING, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	57000
SRET	SREE RAMA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
	VITK  PNCV  PKSK  PCET  PRIK  RREP  PPIT  PYDE  RAGU  RITV  RCEE  SRKI  SAJW  SCEW  SITM  SEST  SHRE  SHRE  VISW  SIEI  SPHN  VETS	NOVA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY JANGAREDDYGUDEM, JANGAREDDYGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.  VITK  P B R VISVODAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KAVALI, NELLORE DIST.  PNCV  P NAGAIAH CHOUDARY AND VIJAY INST OF ENGG AND TECH, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.  PKSK  PRAKASAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KANDKUR, PRAKASHAM DIST.  PCET  PRASIDDHA COLLEGE OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, ANATHAVARAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.  PRIK  PRIYADARSHINI COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.  PPIT  PULIPATI PRASAD INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.  PYDE  PYDAH COLL OF ENGINEERING, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST.  RAGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHEEMUNIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.  RITV  RAGHU INST OF TECHNOLOGY, BHEEMUNIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.  RCEE  RAMACHANDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.  SAJW  SAHAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHN SCIENCES FOR WOMEN, REKURTHI, KARIMNAGAR DIST.  SCEW  SAHASRA COLL OF ENFINEERING FOR WOMEN, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.  SEST  SESHACHALA INST OF TECHNOLOGY, PUTTUR, CHITTOOR DIST.  SHREE  SHREE INST OF TECHNOLOGICAL EDUCATION, RENIGUNTA, CHITTOOR DIST.  SHREE SHREE RAMA EDDIL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.  SHREE SHREE RAMA EDDIL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.  SHREE SHACHALA INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.  SPOORTHY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NADERGUL, RANGA REDDY DIST.  VETS  SREE RAMA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TRUPATHI, CHITTOOR  SRIKAKULAM DIST.

		·	
99	SRYS	SREYAS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NAGOLE, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
100	KSIT	SRI K S RAJU INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
101	KTMC	SRI KOTTAM TULASI REDDY MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGG, ITIKYAL, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	55000
102	KDEG	SRI KRISHNA DEVERAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GOOTY, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
103	MPLG	SRI MITTAPALLI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
104	MPLW	SRI MITTAPALLI INST OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
105	SISS	SRI SAI ADITYA INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
106	SSCE	SRI SIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	57000
107	SITS	SRI SIVANI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	57000
108	SUNL	SRI SUNFLOWER COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, LANKAPALLI, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
109	VISP9	SRI VENKATESWARA INST OF SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, TADEPALLIGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	55000
110	SDEW	SRIDEVI WOMENS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GANDIPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
111	SSJV	SSJ ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GANDIPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
112	SBCE	SWARNA BHARATHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
113	SBIT	SWARNA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
114	SWRN	SWARNANDHRA COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NARSAPURAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
115	SIET	SWARNANDHRA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, NARSAPURAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
116	TPCE	TALLA PADMAVATHI COLL OF ENGINEERING, KAZIPET, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
117	TRML	TIRUMALA ENGINEERING COLLEGE BOGARAM, BOGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
118	VGPT	VAAGDEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, PRODDATUR, KADAPA DIST.	57000
119	VMEG	VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SHAMSHABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
120	VNRC	VELAGA NAGESWARA RAO COLL OF ENGINEERING, PONNUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
121	VBJN	VIDYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, JANGAON, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
122	VCTN	VIKAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
123	VITB	VISHNU GRP OF INSTNS VISHNU INST OF TECHNOLOGY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	53200

	1		
124	VCKV	VISVODAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KAVALI, NELLORE DIST.	57000
125	VTMV	VISWANADHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
126	CCVY	VRS AND YRN COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, CHIRALA, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
127	ACEG	A C E ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
128	AMRM	A M R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MAVALA, ADILABAD DIST.	57000
129	AKIT	ABDULKALAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KOTHAGUDEM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
130	AHTC	ABHINAV HI TECH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
131	ADIT	ADITYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, TEKKALI, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	57000
132	AIME	AMALAPURAM INST OF MGMT SCI COLL OF ENGG, MUMMIDIVARAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
133	AIET	AMARA INST OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
134	ASIP	AMRITA SAI INST OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, PARITALA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
135	ANIL	ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, BHEEMUNIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	62700
136	AITK	ANNAMACHARYA INST OF TECH AND SCI, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	57000
137	AITH	ANNAMACHARYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
138	AITT	ANNAMACHARYA INST OF TECHNOLOGYAND SCIENCES, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
139	AITS	ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIS, RAJAMPETA, KADAPA DIST.	57000
140	ANRH	ANURAG COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
141	ANRK	ANURAG ENGINNERING COLLGE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
142	CVSR	ANURAG GRP OF INSTNS CVSR COLL OF ENGG, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
143	ARJN	ARJUN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
144	SANK	AUDHISANKARA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GUDUR, NELLORE DIST.	58800
145	ASIT	AUDI SANKARA INST OF TECHNOLOGY, GUDUR, NELLORE DIST.	57000
146	AURC	AURORA SCIENTIFIC AND TECH RESEARCH ACADEMY, HYDERABAD, HYDERABAD DIST.	57000
147	AURB	AURORAS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHONGIR, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
148	AURG	AURORAS SCIENTIFIC AND TECH INSTITUTE, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000

149	AURV	AURORAS SEETAIAH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	77000
150	AURD	AURORAS TECHNOLOGICAL INST, DUNDIGAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
151	AURP	AURORAS TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, PARVATHAPUR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
152	AVIH	AVANTHI INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
153	AVEV	AVANTHI INST OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BHOGAPURAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
154	AVEN	AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NARSIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
155	ASRA	AVANTHIS SCIENTIFIC TECH AND RESEARCH ACADEMY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
156	ВЕСВ	BAPATLA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BAPATLA, GUNTUR DIST.	59600
157	BIET	BHARAT INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
158	BSKR	BHASKAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, YENKAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
159	ВОМА	BOMMA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
160	BRIG	BRILLIANT GRAMMER SCHOOL EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
161	BRIL	BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
162	CMRK	C M R COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, KANDLAKOYA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	60000
163	СВІТ	CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GANDIPET, GANDIPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	151600
164	CETR	CHAITANYA INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
165	CBTV	CHILKUR BALAJI INST OF TECHNOLOGY, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
166	CMRN	CMR ENGG COLLEGE, KANDLAKOYA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
167	CMRM	CMR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANDLAKOYA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
168	CMRG	CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, KANDLAKOYA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
169	CVRH	CVR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	65500
170	DRKC	D R K COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BOWRAMPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
171	DRKI	D R K INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BOWRAMPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
172	MICT	D VENKATARAMANA AND Dr HIMASEKHAR MIC COLL OF TECH, KANCHIKACHERLA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
173	DIET	DADI INSTT OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, ANAKAPALLE, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000

174	DHAN	DHANEKULA INST OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
175	ELES	ELLENKI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SIDDIPET, MEDAK DIST.	57000
176	ELEN	ELLENKI COLLGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
177	ELET	ELLENKI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
178	ESWR	ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
179	GDNW	G D M M COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, NANDIGAMA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
180	GNTW	G NARAYNAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, RAYADURG, HYDERABAD DIST.	90700
181	GPRE	G P R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	57000
182	PCEK	G PULLAIAH COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	57000
183	GIST	GANDHIJI INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, JAGGAIAHPETA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
184	GVPW	GAYATHRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLL OF ENGG FOR WOMEN, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
185	GVPE	GAYATHRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLL OF ENGINEERING, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
186	GCTC	GEETANJALI COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
187	GLOB	GLOBAL INST OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, CHILKUR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
188	GIER	GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
189	GRRR	GOKARAJU RANGARAJU INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECH, MIYAPUR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
190	GVIC	GOLDEN VALLEY CAMPUS BHARATH EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, MADANAPALLE, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
191	GDLV	GUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUDLAVALLERU, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
192	GECG	GUNTUR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
193	GNIT	GURUNANAK INST OF TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
194	GNEC	GURUNANAK INST TECH CAMPUS ENGG COLLEGE, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	82200
195	НМТК	HOLY MARY INST OF TECHNOLOGY, BOGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
196	HOLY	HOLY MARY INSTITUTE OF TECH SCIENCE, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
197	IARE	INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING, DUNDIGAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
198	JBIT	J B INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, YENKAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000

199	JOGI	JOGINPALLY B R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, YENKAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
200	JMTK	JYOTHISHMATHI INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	57000
201	JMTS	JYOTHISHMATHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	59400
202	JETT	JETT JYOTHISMATHI COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, SHAMIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	
203	KGRH	K G REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
204	KLRT	K L R COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY PALONCHA, PALVONCHA, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
205	KIEW	KAKINADA INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
206	KIEK	KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
207	KIET	KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY KIET, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
208	KTSP	KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
209	KISR	KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, RAMACHANDRAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
210	KHIT	KALLAM HARANADH REDDY INST OF TECH, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	
211	KORK	KORK KANDULA OBUL REDDY MEMORIAL COLL OF ENGG, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	
212	KNRR	KNRR KASIREDDY NARAYANAREDDY COLL ENGG RES, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	
213	KUSH	KAUSHIK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
214	KMIT	KESHAV MEMORIAL INST OF TECHNOLOGY, NARAYANAGUDA, HYDERABAD DIST.	57000
215	KMTS	KHAMMAM INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
216	KKSR	KKR AND KSR INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
217	KMMT	KMM INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
218	KCIT	KRISHNA CHAITANYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES, MARKAPUR, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
219	KECW	KRISHNAVENI ENGG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
220	LBCE	LAKIREDDY BALIREDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MYLAVARAM, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
221	LAQS	LAQSHYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	65000
222	LOYL	LOYOLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MGMT, SATTENAPALLY, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
223	МЈСТ	M J COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD DIST.	80000

224	MLID	M L R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DUNDIGAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
225	MVRS	M V R COLL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PARITALA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
226	MVSR	M V S R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NADERGUL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57200
227	MITS	MADANAPALLY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, MADANAPALLE, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
228	MGIT	MAHATMA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, GANDIPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	135200
229	MHVR	MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, BANDLAGUDA, HYDERABAD DIST.	88400
230	MECP	MAHESHWARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
231	MITP	MAHESHWARA INST OF TECHNOLOGY, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
232	MLRD	MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, MYSAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
233	MRCE	MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MYSAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
234	MRCW	MALLA REDDY ENGG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MAISAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
235	MREC	MALLAREDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	
236	MRET	T MALLAREDDY INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, MAISAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	
237	MRIT	MALLAREDDY INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, MAISAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	
238	MLRS	MARRI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, DUNDIGAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
239	METH	METHODIST COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, ABIDS, HYDERABAD DIST.	57000
240	МОТК	MOTHER TERESA INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, SATHUPALLY, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
241	MTEC	MOTHER THERESA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, PEDDAPALLY, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	57000
242	NAGL	NAGOLE INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE, KUNTLOOR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
243	NREC	NALLAMALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	59700
244	NARN	NARAYANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	75000
245	NRNG	NARAYANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUDUR, NELLORE DIST.	57000
246	NITN	NARSARAOPET INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
247	NSPE	NARSARAOPETA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
248	NRCM	NARSIMHAREDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, MAISAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000

249	NZMD	NIZAM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
250	NOVH	NOVA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH BATASINGARAM, BATASINGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
251	NVAV	NOVA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY IBRAHIMPATNAM, IBRAHIMPATNAM, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
252	NRIA	NRI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGIRIPALLY, AGIRIPALLY, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
253	NRIT	NRI INSTT OF TECHNOLOGY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
254	PACE	PACE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES, ONGOLE, PRAKASHAM DIST.	96800
255	PRAG	PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
256	PPSV	PRASAD V POTLURI SIDDHARTHA INSTT OF TECHNOLOGY, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	90000
257	PRIN	PRINCETON COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
258	PETW	PRINCETON INST OF ENGG TECH FOR WOMEN, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
259	PYDA	PYDAH COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
260	QISE	QIS COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ONGOLE, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
261	QITO	QIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ONGOLE, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
262	RKCE	R K COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, IBRAHIMPATNAM, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
263	RRST	R R S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
264	RVJC	R V R AND J C COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
265	RVRI	R V R INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
266	RGIT	RAJIV GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECH, NANDYAL, KURNOOL DIST.	95500
267	AURH	RAMAPPA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	70000
268	RAVW	RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGG FOR WOMEN, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	57000
269	RGAN	RISE GANDHI GRP OF INSTNS, ONGOLE, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
270	RPRA	RISE PRAKASAM GRP OF INSTNS, ONGOLE, PRAKASHAM DIST.	57000
271	SPRG	S P R COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
272	SRHP	S R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, HASANPARTHY, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
273	SRKR	S R K R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	62000

		,	
274	SRTI	S R THIRTHA INSTITUTE OF SCINCE AND TECHNOLOGY, NALGONDA, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
275	SMSK	SAMSKRUTHI COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
276	SAVE	SANKETHIKA VIDYA PARISHAD ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM.	
277	SREC SANTHIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NANDYAL, KURNOOL DIST.		67600
278	SITK	SARADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
279	SASI	SASI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING, TADEPALLIGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
280	SNTI	SCIENT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
281	SEAT	SIDDARTHA EDNL ACADEMY GRP OF INSTNS, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
282	SDTN	SIDDHARTH INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, PUTTUR, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
283	SIST	SIDDHARTHA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, PUTTUR, CHITTOOR DIST.	72300
284	CRRE	SIR C R R COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
285	SVTM	SVTM SIR VISHVESHWARAIAH INST OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MADANAPALLE, CHITTOOR DIST.	
286	CHTN SREE CHAITANYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.		57000
287	SCIT SREE CHAITANYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.		57000
288	SKEC	SREE KAVITHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KAREPALLY, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
289	SRIT	SREE RAMA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, PENUBALLI, KHAMMAM DIST.	
290	VHNI	SREE VAHINI INSTT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, TIRUVURU, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
291	SACS	SRI ADITYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
292	SDES	SRI DATTA COLL OF ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
293	INDU	SRI INDU COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
294	SKHE	SRI KALAHASTISWARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SRIKALAHASTHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	65800
295	SRSR	SRI SAI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, RAYCHOTI, KADAPA DIST.	57000
296	VSVT	SRI VASAVI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TADEPALLIGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
297	SVET	SRI VASAVI INSTT OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, PEDANA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
298	SVPP	SRI VENKATESA PERUMAL COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH, PUTTUR, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
	•		

			1
299	SVCE	RI VENKATESWARA COLL OF ENGINEERING, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
300	SVCT	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, CHITTOOR, CHITTOOR DIST.	74400
301	SVEW	SRI VENKATESWARA ENGG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
302	SVES	SRI VENKATESWARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SURYAPET, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
303	SVNE	SRI VIDYA NIKETAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RANGAMPETA, CHITTOOR DIST.	95500
304	VITS	SRI VISHWESWARAYA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, MAHABUBNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR. Dt.	57000
305	SNIS	SRINIDHI INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	82700
306	SRIN	SRINIVASA INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, CHEYYERU, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
307	SSCC	SRINIVASA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANG STUDIES, CHITTOOR, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
308	RITA	SRINIVASA RAMANUJAN INST OF TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
309	SSIT	SS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DUNDIGAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
310	ANSN	ST ANNS COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, CHIRALA, PRAKASHAM DIST.	70400
311	MRTN	ST MARTINS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, DHULAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
312	SMED	ST MARYS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, Deshmukhi SMED, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
313	SMCG	ST MARYS ENGINEERING COLLEGE NOW KNOWN AS STMARYS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS GUNTUR CHEBROLU, Chebrolu, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
314	STMI	ST MARYS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS HYDERABAD, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
315	SMID	ST MARYS INTEGRATED CAMPUS HYDERABAD FORMERLY JOSEPH SRI HARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETYS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
316	SPEC	ST PETERS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
317	STLW	STANLEY COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, ABIDS, HYDERABAD DIST.	57000
318	TKRC	T K R COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, MIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
319	TRRE	T R R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	69000
320	TRRC	T R R COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PATANCHERU, MEDAK DIST.	57000
321	TKEM	TEEGALA KRISHNA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, MIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
322	UNIV	UNIVERSAL COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
323	URCE	USHA RAMA COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, TELAPROLU, KRISHNA DIST.	57000

324	VJEC	V N R VIGNAN JYOTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECH, BACHUPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	88800
325	VRSE	V R SIDDHARTHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	88500
326	VAGE	VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
327	VGWL	VAGDEVI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
328	VASV	VASAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HYDERABAD DIST.	90000
329	VVIG	VASIREDDY VENKATADRI INST OF TECHNOLOGY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
330	VEMU	VEMU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CHITTOOR, CHITTOOR DIST.	57000
331	VDJM	VIDYAJYOTHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
332	VFCE	VIF COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
333	VBIT	VIGNAN BHARATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
334	VGNT	VIGNAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
335	VMTW	VIGNANS INST OF MANAGEMENT AND TECH FOR WOMEN, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	60000
336	VITA	VIGNANS INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND AERONAUTICAL ENGG, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA.	60000
337	VIVP	VIGNANS INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
338	VIEW	VIGNANS INSTT OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	60000
339	VLIT	VIGNANS LARA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, VADLAMUDI, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
340	VNIW	VIGNANS NIRULA INST OF TECH AND SCI FOR WOMEN, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	60000
341	VJYA	VIJAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
342	VCET	VISWESWARAYA COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, R.R. DIST.	57000
343	VIEB	VIVEKANANDAS INST OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, BOGARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	60000
344	VIZB	VIZAG INSTT OF TECHNOLOGY, BHEEMUNIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
345	VVGV	VKR VNB AND AGK ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUDIVADA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000

### M.PHARMACY

S.No	COLL CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED		
1	AKRP	A K R G COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NALLAJERLA, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	110000		
2	ARMN	A M REDDY MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	110000		

3	ASNT	A S N PHARMACY COLLEGE, TENALI, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
4	ADCP	ADARSHA COLL OF PHARMACY, G.KOTHAPALLI, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
5	ANWP	ANWAR ULOOM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, HYDERABAD, HYDERABAD DIST.	110000
6	BIPN	BALAJI INST OF PHARM, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
7	BIPS	BALAJI INST OF PHARM SCI, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
8	ВСОР	BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BAPATLA, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
9	BIPT	BHARAT SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
10	ВРСР	BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE, YENKAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
11	ВОМР	BOMMA INST OF PHARMACY, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	105000
12	CMRP	C M R COLL OF PHARMACY, KANDLAKOYA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
13	CCRP	CHAITANYA COLL OF PHARM EDN AND RESEARCH, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
14	CIPH	CHAITANYA INST OF PHARM SCI, KAZIPET, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
15	CIPS	CHEBROLU HANUMAYYA INST OF PHARM SCIENCES, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
16	СВСР	CHILKUR BALAJI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CHILKUR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
17	DCRM	D C R M COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, INKOLLU, PRAKASHAM DIST.	110000
18	DAVP	DAVID MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, YACHARAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
19	SGIP	DR SAMUEL GEORGE INSTITUTE OF PHARM SCIS MARKAPUR, MARKAPUR, PRAKASHAM DIST.	110000
20	GNGP	GANGA PHARMACY COLLEGE, NIZAMABAD, NIZAMABAD DIST.	110000
21	GCPK	GEETHANJALI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
22	GOKP	GOKUL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BOBBILI, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	110000
23	GKPS	GOKULA KRISHNA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SULLURPET, NELLORE DIST.	110000
24	GRAP	GREEN ROYAL ACADEMY OF PHARM EDN SCI, KOYYALAGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
25	GBNP	GURRAM BALANARSAIAH INST OF PHARMACY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000

GURUNANAK INST TECH CAMPUS INST OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
,	110000
GYANA JYOTHI COLLE GE OF PHARMACY, UPPAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
HINDU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
HOLY MARY INST OF TECH AND SCI BPHARM, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
JAGANS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	110000
JAYAMUKHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
JAYAMUKHI INST OF PHARM SCI, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
JOGINPALLY B R PHARMACY COLLEGE, YENKAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
K C REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MEDIKONDURU, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
K G R INST OF TECH AND MANAGEMENT PHARMACY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
K G R L COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
K J R COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
K L R PHARMACY COLLEGE, PALVONCHA, KHAMMAM DIST.	110000
K V S R SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIS, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	105500
KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE PHARMACY, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
KORINGA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, TALLAREVU, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
KOTTAM INST OF PHARMACY, ERRAVALLI X RD, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	110000
M A M COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
M L R INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, DUNDIGAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
MAHARAJAHS COLLEGE PHARMACY, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	110000
MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
MALLA REDDY INIST OF PHARM SCI, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
MALLA REDDY PHARMACY COLLEGE, MAISAMMAGUDA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
	RANGA REDDY DIST.  HINDU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.  HOLY MARY INST OF TECH AND SCI BPHARM, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.  JAGANS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.  JAYAMUKHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL DIST.  JOGINPALLY B R PHARMACY COLLEGE, YENKAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.  K C REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MEDIKONDURU, GUNTUR DIST.  K G R INST OF TECH AND MANAGEMENT PHARMACY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.  K J R COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.  K J R COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.  K L R PHARMACY COLLEGE, PALVONCHA, KHAMMAM DIST.  K V S R SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIS, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.  KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE PHARMACY, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.  KORINGA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, TALLAREVU, EAST GODAVARI DIST.  KOTTAM INST OF PHARMACY, ERRAVALLI X RD, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.  M A M COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.  M L R INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.  M L R INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.  MAHARAJAHS COLLEGE PHARMACY, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.  MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.  MALLA REDDY PHARMACY COLLEGE, MAISAMMAGUDA, MALLA REDDY PHARMACY COLLEGE, MAISAMMAGUDA,

		<u></u>	
49	MCTN9	MOTHER THERESA GRP OF INSTNS PHARMACY, VIJAYAWADA RURAL, KRISHNA DIST.	110000
50	MRNP	MRR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY NANDIGAMA, NANDIGAMA, KRISHNA DIST.	110000
51	NCOP	NALANDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NALGONDA, NALGONDA DIST.	110000
52	NRNP	NARAYANA PHARMACY COLLEGE, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	110000
53	NRML	NIRMALA COLL OF PHARM, MANGALAGIRI, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
54	PRMP	P RAMIREDDY MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	110000
55	PCOP	PRINCETON COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
56	PULI	PULIPATI PRASAD COLL OF PHARM SCI, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	110000
57	PYDP	PYDAH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KAKINADA, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
58	RIPA	RAGHAVENDRA INST OF PHARM EDUCATION, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	110000
59	RCPV	RAGHU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHEEMUNIPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	110000
60	RAOS	RAOS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	110000
61	RESN	RATHNAM INST OF PHARM, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	110000
62	CHVN	S CHAVAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	110000
63	SRPH	S R COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, HASANPARTHY, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
64	SSJP	S S J COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GANDIPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
65	SCON	SAASTRA COLLEGE OF PHARM.EDN AND RES, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	110000
66	SHIP	SAHASRA INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
67	SPKG	SAMSKRUTHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
68	SRCN	SANTHIRAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NANDYAL, KURNOOL DIST.	110000
69	SCTP	SCIENT INST OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
70	SESP	SESHACHALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, PUTTUR, CHITTOOR DIST.	110000
71	SHCP	SEVEN HILLS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR DIST.	110000

SIPN	SIDDHARTHA INST OF PHARM SCI, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
CRRP	SIR C R REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
SSRP	SMT SAROJINI RAMULAMMA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MAHABUBNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	110000
SCIP	SREE CHAITANYA INST OF PHARM SCI, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	110000
SKIH	SRI KAKATIYA INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
SPSP9	SRI PADMAVATHI SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, TIRUCHANUR, CHITTOOR DIST.	110000
SVNP	SRI SHIVANI COLLEGE OF PHARM, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
SPCN	SRI SIDDHAARTHA PHARM COLLEGE, NUZVID, KRISHNA DIST.	110000
SSCP	SRI SIVANI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	110000
VSVP	SRI VASAVI INST OF PHARM SCI, TADEPALLIGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
VNKS	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	110000
SVCP	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY CHITTOOR, CHITTOOR DIST.	110000
SCPB	SRI VISHNU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	107900
SRPV	SRINIVASA RAO COLL OF PHARMACY, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	110000
VNCP	SRIVIDYA NIKETHAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RANGAMPETA, CHITTOOR DIST.	106800
SRLP	SRL INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
SAPV	ST ANNS COLLEGE OF PHARAMACY VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	110000
PETR	ST PETERS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KAZIPET, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
SPOP	ST PETERS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
SUNP	SUN INST OF PHARM EDN AND RESEARCH, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	110000
SVIP	SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INST OF PHARM SCI, YADAGIRIGUTTA, NALGONDA DIST.	110000
TPCP	TALLA PADMAVATHI PHARMACY COLLEGE, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	110000
TKRP	TEEGALA KRISHNA REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
	SSRP SCIP SKIH SPSP9 SVNP SPCN SSCP VSVP VNKS SVCP SCPB SRPV VNCP SRLP SAPV PETR SPOP SUNP SVIP TPCP	CRRP SIR C R REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST.  SSRP SMT SAROJINI RAMULAMMA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MAHABUBNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.  SCIP SREE CHAITANYA INST OF PHARM SCI, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.  SKIH SRI KAKATIYA INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.  SPSP9 SRI PADMAVATHI SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, TIRUCHANUR, CHITTOOR DIST.  SVNP SRI SHIVANI COLLEGE OF PHARM, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.  SPCN SRI SIDDHAARTHA PHARM COLLEGE, NUZVID, KRISHNA DIST.  SSCP SRI SIVANI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.  VSVP SRI VASAVI INST OF PHARM SCI, TADEPALLIGUDEM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.  SVCP SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.  SCPB SRI VISHNU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.  SRPV SRINIVASA RAO COLL OF PHARMACY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.  SRPV SRINIVASA RAO COLL OF PHARMACY, WARANGAL DIST.  SRLP SRL INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.  SAPV ST ANNS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KAZIPET, WARANGAMPETA, CHITTOOR DIST.  SAPV ST ANNS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KAZIPET, WARANGAL DIST.  SPOP ST PETERS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KAZIPET, WARANGAL DIST.  SPOP ST PETERS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KAZIPET, WARANGAL DIST.  SUNP SUNI INST OF PHARM EDN AND RESEARCH, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.  SVIP SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INST OF PHARM SCI, YADAGIRIGUTTA, NALGONDA DIST.  TKRP TALLA PADMAVATHI PHARMACY COLLEGE, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.

95	TRPM	TEEGALA RAMI REDDY COLL OF PHARMACY, MIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	1	.10000
96	TEJA	TEJA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	1	.10000
97	VPWL	VAAGDEVI INST OF PHARM SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	110000	
98	VDPN	VAGDEVI COLL OF PHARM AND RESEARCH CENTRE, BRAHMADEVAM, NELLORE DIST.	110000	
99	VCPG	VAGDEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY GURAZALA, GURAZALA, GUNTUR DIST.	1	10000
100	VAGP	VAGDEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY HANAMKONDA, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	1	.10000
101	VGPC	VAGDEVI PHARMACY COLLEGE, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	1	10000
102	VVIP	VALLABHANENI VENKATADRI INST OF PHARM SCIENCES, GUDLAVALLERU, KRISHNA DIST.	1	.10000
103	VSPP	VASAVI INST OF PHARM SCIENCES, BHAKARAPET, KADAPA DIST.	1	.10000
104	VICG	VICTORIA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	110000	
105	VIPV	VIGNAN INST OF PHARM, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	110000	
106	VGNP	VIGNAN INST OF PHARM SCI, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	110000	
107	VPCV	VIGNAN PHARMACY COLLEGE, VADLAMUDI, GUNTUR DIST.	110000	
108	VIPW	VIJAYA INST OF PHARM SCI FOR WOMEN, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	110000	
109	VKSP	VIKAS COLL OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, SURYAPET, NALGONDA DIST.	1	.10000
110	VIKS	VIKAS COLL OF PHARMACY, VISSANNAPETA, KRISHNA DIST.	1	.10000
111	VKSR	VIKAS INST OF PHARM SCI, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	1	10000
112	VSNU	VISHNU INST OF PHARM EDN AND RESEARCH, VISHNUPUR, MEDAK DIST.	!	95600
113	VBCP	VISWA BHARATHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIS, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	110000	
114	VNIP	VISWANATHA INST OF PHARM SCI, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	1	10000
115	YLMV	YELAMARTY B PHARMACY COLLEGE, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	1	10000
116	APRP	ADITYA INSTT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCI AND RESEARCH PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	H, 110000	
117	ANCP	ANNAMACHARYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RAJAMPETA, KADAPA DIST.		110000
	l .	1		

118	ANRP	ANURAG PHARMACY COLLEGE, KODADA, NALGONDA DIST.	110000
119	AVNP	AVANTHIS INST OF PHARM SCI., BHOJAPURAM, BHOGAPURAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	110000
120	AVHP	AVANTHIS INST OF PHARM SCI., HYDERABAD, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
121	BLMP	BELLAMKONDA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, PODILI, PRAKASHAM DIST.	110000
122	BITL	BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	116800
123	BRIG9	BRILLIANT GRAMMER SCHOOL EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS PHARMACY, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
124	BRWN	BROWNS COLL OF PHARMACY, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	110000
125	CLPT	CHALAPATHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCI, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
126	CRKN	CREATIVE EDNL SOCIETYS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	110000
127	GPRP	G P R COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD DIST.	126300
128	GIPR	GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
129	GBCP	GLOBAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CHILKUR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
130	GRCP	GOKARAJU RANGARAJU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BACHUPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
131	JCPT	JYOTHISHMATHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHAMIRPET, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
132	JMIP	JYOTHISHMATHI INST OF PHARM SCI, KARIMNAGAR, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	110000
133	LALT	LALITHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
134	MNRP	M N R COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SANGAREDDY, MEDAK DIST.	112500
135	MIPC	MAHESHWARA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, PATANCHERU, HYDERABAD DIST.	110000
136	МОТР	MOTHER THERASA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SATHUPALLY, KHAMMAM DIST.	110000
137	NRIP	N R I COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, AGIRIPALLY, KRISHNA DIST.	110000
138	SIPS	NALANDA INST OF PHARM SCI, SATTENAPALLY, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
139	NSPP	NARSARAOPET INSTT OF PHARM SCI, NARSARAOPET, GUNTUR DIST.	110000

140	NZIP	NIZAM INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	115000
141	NOVP	NOVA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, VEGAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	119000
142	NBSP	NOVA COLLEGE OF PHARM EDN AND RESEARCH HAYATHNAGAR, HAYATHNAGAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
143	NCPV	NOVA COLLEGE OF PHARM EDN AND RESEARCH JUPUDI, JUPUDI, KRISHNA DIST.	110000
144	QISP	QIS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ONGOLE, PRAKASHAM DIST.	160000
145	RBVW	R B V R R WOMENS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NARAYANAGUDA, HYDERABAD DIST.	110000
146	RGRS9	RGR SIDDHANTHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SECUNDERABAD, HYDERABAD DIST.	110000
147	SDIP	SRI DATTA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	137000
148	INDP	SRI INDU INST OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
149	SISP	SRI SAI ADITYA INST OF PHARM SCI AND RES, PEDDAPURAM, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
150	ANNP	ST ANNS COLLEGE OF PHARAMACY CHIRALA, CHIRALA, PRAKASHAM DIST.	110000
151	SMCP9	ST MARYS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS GUNTUR, CHEBROLU, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
152	STMI9	ST MARYS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS HYDERABAD PHARMACY, DESHMUKHI, NALGONDA DIST.	110000
153	SUUP	SULTAN UL ULOOM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD DIST.	140000
154	SRTN	SWAMY RAMANANDA THIRTHA INST OF PHARM SCI, NALGONDA, NALGONDA DIST.	110000
155	TALP	TALLA PADMAVATHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	120000

### PHARMA-D(PB)

S.No	COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED
1	ANCP	ANNAMACHARYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RAJAMPETA, KADAPA DIST.	68000
2	BITL	BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	104200
3	CMRP	C M R COLL OF PHARMACY, KANDLAKOYA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	97000
4	LALT	LALITHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	103400
5	MRCP	MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	99300
6	MRIP	MALLA REDDY INIST OF PHARM SCI, MEDCHAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	100600
7	RIPA	RAGHAVENDRA INST OF PHARM EDUCATION, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	88200
8	SSRP	SMT SAROJINI RAMULAMMA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MAHABUBNAGAR, MAHABUBNAGAR DIST.	68000
9	SDIP	SRI DATTA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	73500
10	SPSP9	SRI PADMAVATHI SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, TIRUCHANUR, CHITTOOR DIST.	68000

11	SPOP	ST PETERS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCI, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	92000
12	TALP	TALLA PADMAVATHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	76500
13	PRMP	P RAMIREDDY MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KADAPA, KADAPA DIST.	68000
14	VAGP	VAGDEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY HANAMKONDA, HANUMAKONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	68000

# AJAY MISRA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

//Forwarded by Order//

# ANNEXRUE.III to G.O.Ms.No.66, Higher Education (EC/A2) Department, Dt.30.07.2013. M.E/M.Tech

	ı	M.E/M.Tech	
S No	COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED
1	ASKC	A S K COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, ANAKAPALLE, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
2	AVVN	A V S COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	57000
3	AGIW	AARUSHI GRP OF INSTITUTIONS, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
4	AMAN	AL AMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
5	ADTS	ANASUYA DEVI INST OF TECH SCIENCES, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
6	ANCE	ANWAR UL ULOOM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHOLOGY, YENKAPALLY, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
7	APEX	APEX ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GEESUGONDA, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
8	AZCE	AZAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, MOINABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
9	BABA	BABA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
10	BSCE	BANDARI SRINIVAS COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
11	SVHE	D M S S V H COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MACHILIPATNAM, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
12	HGIH	HARSHITH GRP OF INSTNS, MANKAL, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
13	KTKM	KAMALA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, HUZURABAD, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	57000
14	VIVK	LINGAYAS INST OF MGMT AND TECHNOLOGY, VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
15	MIET	MANDAVA INSTITUTE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, JAGGAIAHPETA, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
16	MMTZ	MUMTAZ COLL OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, HYDERABAD, HYDERABAD DIST.	57000
17	NNRG	NALLA NARASIMHA REDDY EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
18	NBKR	NBKR INSTITUTE OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, VAKADU, NELLORE DIST.	57000
19	NEWS	NEWTONS INST OF SCI AND TECH, MACHERLA, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
20	NMRV	NIMRA INST OF SCI AND TECHNOLOGY, JUPUDI, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
21	PVKK	P V K K INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
22	PECC	PONNUR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	57000
23	PBIT	PRAGNA BHARATH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CHEVELLA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000

24	PECS	PRASAD ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANGAON, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
25	PIME	PRAVEENYA INST OF MARINE ENGINEERING, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM DIST.	57000
26	SRHY	S R INTERNATIONAL INST OF TECHNOLOGY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
27	SSUW	SAI SUDHIR INST OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
28	STMV	SANKETHIKA INST OF TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000
29	SITT	SAROJINI INST OF TECHNOLOGY, TELAPROLU, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
30	SIMH	SIMHADRI EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS, ,	57000
31	SIND	SINDHURA COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, GODAVARIKHANI, KARIMNAGAR DIST.	57000
32	SKRT	SKR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, NELLORE, NELLORE DIST.	57000
33	SECT	SREENIVASA COLLEGE OF ENGG TECHNOLOGY, KURNOOL, KURNOOL DIST.	57000
34	SPCK	SRI PADMAVATHI ENGG COLLEGE, KAVALI, NELLORE DIST.	57000
35	SSCT	SRI SAI COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
36	VKRT	SRI V KRISHNAM RAJU COLL OF ENGG AND TECHNOLOGY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	57000
37	VAIS	SRI VAISHNAVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SRIKAKULAM, SRIKAKULAM DIST.	57000
38	VANI	SRI VANI EDN SOC GRP SCHOOL OF INSTITUTIONS, CHEVUTURU, KRISHNA DIST.	57000
39	SBIO	SUJALA BHARATHIS INST OF TECHNOLOGY, WARANGAL, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
40	SUIT	SUPRAJA INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE, STATION GHANPUR, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
41	TECH	TADIPATRI ENGG COLLEGE, TADIPATRI, ANANTAPUR DIST.	57000
42	TNRI	TUDI NARASIMHA REDDY INST OF TEC AND SCI, BIBINAGAR, NALGONDA DIST.	57000
43	VSEC	VAZIR SULTAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM DIST.	57000
44	VBTK	VIGNANA BHARATHI INST OF TECHNOLOGY, PRODDATUR, KADAPA DIST.	57000
45	VJAY	VIJAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIS, SADASIVANAGAR, NIZAMABAD DIST.	57000
46	VKTS	VIJAYA KRISHNA INST OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCI, SHAMSHABAD, RANGA REDDY DIST.	57000
47	VITH	VINUTHNA INST OF TECHNOLOGY SCIENCE, HASANPARTHY, WARANGAL DIST.	57000
48	VTEC	VISAKHA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKAHAPATNAM DIST.	57000

### M. PHARMACY

S.No	COLL CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED
1	RGCP	RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	110000
2	XAVP	ST XAVIER INST OF PHARMACY, GUNTUR, GUNTUR DIST.	110000
3	TMLP	TIRUMALA COLL OF PHARMACY, NIZAMABAD, NIZAMABAD DIST.	110000
4	VANI9	SRI VANI EDN SOC GRP SCHOOL OF INSTITUTIONS PHARMACY, CHEVUTURU, KRISHNA DIST.	110000
5	HORZ	HORIZON COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KEESARA, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000
6	NNRG9	NALLA NARASIMHA REDDY EDNL SOC GRP OF INSTNS PHARMACY, GHATKESAR, RANGA REDDY DIST.	110000

### PHARM - D (PB)

S.No	COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME AND ADDRESS	FEE RECOMMENDED
1	INDP	SRI INDU INST OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, RANGA REDDY DIST.	68000
2	VCOP	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MADHAPUR, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD DIST.	68000
3	VKSR	VIKAS INST OF PHARM SCI, RAJAHMUNDRY, EAST GODAVARI DIST.	68000
4	SCPB	SRI VISHNU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHIMAVARAM, WEST GODAVARI DIST.	68000

## AJAY MISRA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

//Forwarded by Order//